SARA LITE
Parts List
001-00259-EN rev. 3 • March 2014
00
1-
00
25
9-

K13 K14
K12
PRODUCT CODIFICATION
SERIAL NUMBER
MANUFACTURER
INFORMATION
Made in Canada
00
1.
20
82
7
R
E
V
 4
2013-01
ArjoHuntleigh AB
Verkstadsvägen 5
241 38 Eslöv
SWEDEN
HOAXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
12
13
14
15
10
10
22
23
24
19
26
17
17
20
21
20
21
“D - Mast Assembly”-
page 6
“A - Replacement
Kits”-  page 2
“C - Base Assembly”-
page 4
“B - Footstep Assembly”-
page 3
“E - Control Box”-  page 8
00
1-
00
25
9-
E
N
 re
v.
 3
A - Replacement Kits2
A - Replacement Kits
22
4

K13 K14
K12
PRODUCT CODIFICATION
SERIAL NUMBER
MANUFACTURER
INFORMATION
Made in Canada
00
1.
20
82
7
R
E
V
 4
2013-01
ArjoHuntleigh AB
Verkstadsvägen 5
241 38 Eslöv
SWEDEN
HOAXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
12
13
14
15
10
10
22
23
24
19
26
17
17
20
21
20
21
A Replacement Kits
ITEM PART № DESCRIPTION Included Parts
K1 700-16265-B MAXI 500 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY E1 - E27
K2 700-26016 MAST ASSEMBLY SARA-LITE D1, D4-18, D20-D24
K3 700.06610-3 ACTUATOR SARA-LITE D10-D13, D19
K4 700-26011 BASE ASSEMBLY SARA-LITE C1-C22
K5 700-26075 CUSHION WITH BUCKLE B1, B3-B4
K6 700-26073 FOOTSTEP ASSEMBLY -
K7 700-26002 FOOTSTEP FRAME ASSEMBLY B2, B5-B6, B8-B11
K8 492-20800-B CONTROLLER PCB -
K9 700-00088 FRONT CASTOR REPLACEMENT KIT C9
K10 700-00079 REAR CASTOR REPLACEMENT KIT C10, C17
K11 700-00091 4 CASTOR REPLACEMENT KIT C9-C10, C17
K12 700.20880 MOTORISED  ACTUATOR C14-C16
K13 700-34040 ACTUATOR BUSHING REPLACEMENT KIT D11
K14 NDA8200-INT WALL MOUNTED BATTERY CHARGER -
00
1-
00
25
9-
E
N
 re
v.
 3
B - Footstep Assembly 3
B - Footstep Assembly
22
4

K13 K14
K12
PRODUCT CODIFICATION
SERIAL NUMBER
MANUFACTURER
INFORMATION
Made in Canada
00
1.
20
82
7
R
E
V
 4
2013-01
ArjoHuntleigh AB
Verkstadsvägen 5
241 38 Eslöv
SWEDEN
HOAXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
12
13
14
15
10
10
22
23
24
19
26
17
17
20
21
20
21
00
1-
00
25
9-
E
N
 re
v.
 3
C - Base Assembly 5
C base assembly
ITEM PART № DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS KIT
1 000.20317 BASE COVER 1
2 700.20131 M10 297 L/R ROD END KIT 1
3 000.20120 213 MM L/R TIE ROD END KIT 1
4 000.04410 M10 ZINC PLATED LOCKNUT 2
5 000.04430 M10 ZINC PLATED STEEL FLAT WASHER 2
6 000.04283 10 X 30 (M8) SHOULDER 1
7 203.20265 POWER BASE SHIFTER PLATE 1
8 236.26006 RIGHT LEG ASSEMBLY 1
9 000.20480 Ø100 MM SWIVEL WHEEL (LIGHT GREY) 2
10 000.20490 Ø100 MM TOTAL-LOCK FEMALE WHEEL (LIGHT GREY) 2
11 000.05010  M14 ZINC PLATED STOVER LOCKNUT 2
12 203.20835 LEG PIVOT ZINC PLATED SCREW 2
13 000.04450 M10 X 2.5 NYLON FLAT WASHER 1
14 000.05110 0.0406 X 0.75 X 0.06 FLAT WASHER 4
15 000.00860 3/32 X 3/4 ZINC PLATED COTTER PIN 2
16 E0066 POWER BASE ACTUATOR 1 K12
17 000.20065 M10 X 25 ZINC PLATED FLAT SCREW 2
18 236-20812 POWER BASE 1
19 000.20606 1/4" SELF-ADHESIVE CABLE CLAMP 2
20 000.03690 M8 X 40 ZINC PLATED BUTTON SCREW 2

K13 K14
K12
PRODUCT CODIFICATION
SERIAL NUMBER
MANUFACTURER
INFORMATION
Made in Canada
00
1.
20
82
7
R
E
V
 4
2013-01
ArjoHuntleigh AB
Verkstadsvägen 5
241 38 Eslöv
SWEDEN
HOAXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
12
13
14
15
10
10
22
23
24
19
26
17
17
20
21
20
21
00
1-
00
25
9-
E
N
 re
v.
 3
D - Mast Assembly 7
D mast assembly
ITEM PART № DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS KIT
1 236.26020 BOOM 1
2 000.20160 1 1/2'' X 2 1/2'' TUBE INSERT (BLACK) 2
3 000.20501 BOLT CAP 2
4 000.01800 2 X 20 ZINC PLATED COTTER PIN 1
5 000.04410 M10 ZINC PLATED LOCKNUT 1
6 202.20830 BOOM PIVOT SPACER 2
7 000.04600 12 X 60 (M10) SHOULDER 1
8 - SERIAL NUMBER LABEL 1
9 - PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION LABEL 1
10 000.04283 10 X 30 M8 SHOULDER 2
11 034040-B BUSHING 4
12 000-03804 M8 WASHER BLACK 2
13 000-03803 NUT ACORN M8 BLK ZINC 2
14 000.03105 M6 X 16 ZINC PLATED BUTTON SCREW   5
15 000.03420 M6 ZINC PLATED LOCK WASHER 5
16 233.20850 HANDLE 1
17 200.20250 BOOM BUSHING 2
18 236.26016 MAST 1
19 400.06515 LA-34-200 ACTUATOR 1
20 E0295 3/16” CABLE CLAMP 1